value adjustments, with reference to the finalised independent valuation, to the carrying amounts of
the identifiable assets and liabilities of CHS and Baoqiao Group as a result of completing the initial
accounting. The adjustments to the fair values at the acquisition date of the identifiable net assets were
made as if initial accounting had been completed on the acquisition date. In addition, the depreciation
and amortisation of the respective assets subsequent to the acquisition dates were adjusted
accordingly.

The above restatements relate to acquisitions which have effected during the year ended 31 December
2016 and hence have no financial impact on the consolidated financial position as at 1 January 2016.
Accordingly no restated consolidated statement of financial position as at 1 January 2016 is presented.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
31 December 2017

Fullshare Holdings Limited   Annual Report 2017102

2.4 PRIOR YEAR RESTATEMENT (continued)

2.4.2 Quantitative impact on the consolidated financial statements

i. Restated consolidated statement of profit and loss and other comprehensive income for
the year ended 31 December 2016

For the year ended 31 December 2016

As originally

stated Adjustments As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenue 4,311,423 – 4,311,423

Cost of sales (3,439,428) (7,740) (3,447,168)

Gross profit/(loss) 871,995 (7,740) 864,255

Fair value change in financial instruments 3,361,459 – 3,361,459
Other income and gains 243,882 – 243,882
Other expenses (7,490) – (7,490)
Selling and distribution expenses (228,803) – (228,803)
Administrative expenses (509,354) 1,501 (507,853)
Finance costs (89,996) – (89,996)
Gain on a bargain purchase recognised in

acquisition of subsidiaries 3,752 – 3,752
Gain on disposal of subsidiaries 98,502 – 98,502
Share of profits and losses of:

Joint ventures (7) – (7)
Associates 5,501 – 5,501

Profit/(loss) before tax 3,749,441 (6,239) 3,743,202

Income tax expense (716,436) (24,482) (740,918)

Profit/(loss) for the year 3,033,005 (30,721) 3,002,284

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
31 December 2017

Annual Report 2017   Fullshare Holdings Limited 103

As originally

stated Adjustments As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Other comprehensive income

Other comprehensive income to be
reclassified to profit or loss in
subsequent periods:

Available-for-sale investments changes
in fair value 292,793 6,764 299,557

Income tax effect on change in fair value (73,198) (1,691) (74,889)

219,595 5,073 224,668
Exchange differences on translation of

foreign operations 214,478 – 214,478

Other comprehensive income for the year,
net of tax 434,073 5,073 439,146

Total comprehensive income/(loss) 3,467,078 (25,648) 3,441,430

Profit/(loss) attributable to:
Owners of the parent 3,105,196 (19,177) 3,086,019
Non-controlling interests (72,191) (11,544) (83,735)

3,033,005 (30,721) 3,002,284

Total comprehensive income/(loss)
attributable to:
Owners of the parent 3,482,628 (18,396) 3,464,232
Non-controlling interests (15,550) (7,252) (22,802)

3,467,078 (25,648) 3,441,430

2.4 PRIOR YEAR RESTATEMENT (continued)

2.4.2 Quantitative impact on the consolidated financial statements (continued)

i. Restated consolidated statement of profit and loss and other comprehensive income for
the year ended 31 December 2016 (continued)

For the year ended 31 December 2016 (continued)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
31 December 2017

Fullshare Holdings Limited   Annual Report 2017104

2.4 PRIOR YEAR RESTATEMENT (continued)

2.4.2 Quantitative impact on the consolidated financial statements (continued)

ii. Restated consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2016

As originally

stated Adjustments As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Total non-current assets 19,817,545 118,042 19,935,587
Total current assets 28,477,128 – 28,477,128
Total current liabilities 17,356,839 – 17,356,839
Total non-current liabilities 4,759,281 (17,075) 4,742,206
Equity attributable to owners of the parent 22,556,696 (18,396) 22,538,300
Non-controlling interests 3,621,857 153,513 3,775,370
Total equity 26,178,553 135,117 26,313,670

Details of the financial line items as restated in the consolidated statement of financial position as
at 31 December 2016 include the following:

As originally

stated Adjustments As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 6,565,282 (7,336) 6,557,946
Prepaid land lease payments 1,386,939 10 1,386,949
Goodwill 1,573,910 93,429 1,667,339
Other intangible assets 852,806 31,939 884,745

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 1,907,171 (17,075) 1,890,096

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
31 December 2017

Annual Report 2017   Fullshare Holdings Limited 105

2.5 SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Investments in joint ventures or associates

An associate is an entity in which the Group has a long term interest of generally not less than 20% of the
equity voting rights and over which it is in a position to exercise significant influence. Significant influence is
the power to participate in the financial and operating policy decisions of the investee, but is not control or
joint control over those policies.

A joint venture is a type of joint arrangement whereby the parties that have joint control of the arrangement

[…]

Deferred tax liabilities (note 41(b)) (782,649)
Deferred income (88,312)
Taxation payable (182,674)

Total identifiable net assets at fair value 12,901,775
Non-controlling interests (3,508,914)
Goodwill arising on acquisition (note 17) 1,532,905

Total consideration 10,925,766

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
31 December 2017

Annual Report 2017   Fullshare Holdings Limited 213

45. BUSINESS COMBINATION NOT UNDER COMMON CONTROL (continued)

For the year ended 31 December 2016 (continued)

(g) Acquisition of CHS which constituted a very substantial acquisition transaction (continued)

RMB’000

Analysis of cash flows on acquisition:
Cash acquired with the subsidiaries 2,739,313
Cash paid –

Net cash inflow on acquisition included in cash flows from investing activities 2,739,313
Transaction costs of the acquisition included in cash flows from operating activities (27,819)

Net cash inflow on acquisition 2,711,494

Compared with the provisional purchase price allocation disclosed in the Group’s consolidated financial
statements as of and for the year ended 31 December 2016, the following items were restated:

As originally

stated

As restated Change

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Property, plant and equipment 5,857,772 5,857,757 (15)
Prepaid lease payments 1,417,270 1,417,280 10
Other intangible assets 810,000 830,000 20,000
Available-for-sale investments 888,789 876,789 (12,000)
Prepayments, deposits and other receivables 4,306,021 4,316,162 10,141
Other payables and accruals (1,915,875) (1,915,885) (10)
Goodwill 1,432,344 1,532,905 100,561
Deferred tax liabilities (821,728) (782,649) 39,079
Non-controlling interests (3,351,148) (3,508,914) (157,766)

The respective profit or loss impact from the acquisition date to 31 December 2016 arising from the
above restatement was not material.

From the date of acquisition, CHS has contributed RMB916,079,000 to the Group’s revenue and net
loss of RMB130,854,000 to the Group for the year ended 31 December 2016. Had the combination
taken place at the beginning of the year, the revenue of the Group and the profit of the Group for the
year ended 31 December 2016 would have been RMB12,361,393,000 and RMB3,930,984,000,
respectively.

The fair values of the trade and bills receivables, deposits and other receivables as at the

[…]

other variables were held constant, the Group’s profit after tax for the year ended 31 December 2017 would
have decreased by approximately RMB10,915,000 (2016: RMB7,635,000).

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
31 December 2017

Annual Report 2017   Fullshare Holdings Limited 247

54. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

Foreign currency risk

The Group has transactional currency exposures. Such exposures arise from sales or purchases by
operating units in currencies other than the units’ functional currencies. Approximately 25% (2016: 3%) of
the Group’s sales were denominated in currencies other than the functional currencies of the operating units
making the sale, whilst approximately 5% (2016: 4%) of costs were not denominated in the units’ functional
currencies.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity at the end of the reporting period to a reasonably possible
change in exchange rates, with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit before tax (due to
changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities).

Increase/

(decrease)

in RMB

rate

Increase/

(decrease)

in profit before

tax

Increase/

(decrease)

in equity*

% RMB’000 RMB’000

2017

If the Hong Kong dollar weakens against the RMB 5% (12,030) (194,768)

If the Hong Kong dollar strengthens against the RMB (5%) 12,030 194,768

If the United States dollar weakens against the RMB 5% (6,203) 1,054

If the United States dollar strengthens against
the RMB (5%) 6,203 (1,054)

If the Euro weakens against the RMB 5% (5,532) 2

If the Euro strengthens against the RMB (5%) 5,532 (2)

If the Australia dollar weakens against the RMB 5% (404) 6,704

If the Australia dollar strengthens against the RMB (5%) 404 (6,704)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
31 December 2017

Fullshare Holdings Limited   Annual Report 2017248

54. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

Foreign currency risk (continued)

Increase/
(decrease)

in RMB
rate

Increase/
(decrease)

in profit before
tax

Increase/
(decrease)

in equity*
% RMB’000 RMB’000

2016
If the Hong Kong dollar weakens against the RMB 5% (7,600) (82,503)
If the Hong Kong dollar strengthens against the RMB (5%) 7,600 82,503
If the United States dollar weakens against the RMB 5% (64,691) 896
If the United States dollar strengthens against the